TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

U.S. Trademark Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/10/2004	U.S. Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Repauno Products LLC
Street Address:	3740 Beach Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 306
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32207
Entity Type:	limited liability company:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75600322	REPAUNO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.331.5792

Email: docket@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0020396.00012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcia Siuda, Trademark Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

900012636

source=ReleaseSecIntP1#page1.tif source=ReleaseSecIntP2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0509

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as US Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued trademarks and pending trademark applications of Repauno Products LLC (the "Debtor"), including those listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and for which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 14, 2000, at Reel 002066 Frame 0957 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the lothday of August, 2004.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

AS US AGENT

Name: Michael J. Hammond

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0510

Schedule A

Repauno Products, LLC 3740 Beach Boulevard, Suite 306 Jacksonville, FL 32207

U.S. Trademark

Pending Application

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
REPAUNO	75-600,322	12/7/88

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 09/09/2004